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Woodcrest Christian Middle School Track Series Meet #1 - 4/20/2024

Woodcrest Christian

Results

Event 4  Boys 1600 Meter Run Middle School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Guzzetta, Max              8 Woodcrest Christian    5:12.29   10
  2 Zavala, Yaziel             8 San Jacinto            5:28.93    6
  3 Grunder, Cohen             7 Ontario Christian      5:55.44    3
  4 Mulder, Luke               8 Ontario Christian      6:05.94
  5 Cox, Lucas                 7 Woodcrest Christian    6:14.16
  6 Echeverria, Jaden          7 Linfield Christian     6:16.72
  7 Curiel, Alexander          8 California M           6:27.95
  8 Martin, Henry              6 Dartmouth              6:34.81
  9 Ramirez, Alejandro         6 Rancho Viejo           6:56.28
 10 Olson, Matthew             6 United Chris           7:09.67
 11 Labayen, Jake              7 St. Jeanne d           7:12.81
 12 Roberts, Nathan            6 Dartmouth              7:13.27
 13 Bender, Aiden              7 St. Jeanne d           7:14.27
 14 Wallace, Colin             6 Dartmouth              7:22.02
 15 Tippi, Chris               8 St. Jeanne d           8:46.15
 -- Gonzales, Julian           6 St. Jeanne d               DNS
 -- Carter, Aydin              7 California M               DNS
Section  2
  1 Phillips, Christopher      8 Dartmouth              5:13.63    8
  2 Foley, Trace               8 Linfield Christian     6:02.47    1
  3 Brown, Russell             8 Woodcrest Christian    6:09.37
  4 Corral, Ryan               6 United Chris           6:12.91
  5 Villa, Aeneis              5 I.E. Stallio           6:15.28
  6 Martinez, Noe              7 Santa Rosa Academy     6:18.19
  7 Martinez, Jacob            7 Dartmouth              6:19.03
  8 Glauser, Michael           6 Inland Leade           6:25.51
  9 Freeman, Wyatt             7 Ontario Christian      6:31.72
 10 Beckett, Karson            6 Ontario Christian      6:34.40
 11 Galaviz, Matthew           6 San Jacinto            6:37.56
 12 Staple, Jordan             6 Inland Leade           6:42.00
 13 Rubio, David               6 Inland Leade           6:42.30
 14 Frias, Lorenzo             7 California M           7:13.47
 15 Gill, Luke                 6 Inland Leade           7:19.51
 16 Zhang, Kyle                7 Ontario Christian      7:37.95
 17 Topete, Abisai             7 San Jacinto            7:48.74
 -- Li, Philip                 7 Ontario Christian          DNS
Section  3
  1 Jones, Landon              8 Ontario Christian      5:39.59    5
  2 Melendrez, Andrew          7 Woodcrest Christian    5:53.12    4
  3 Van Cleave, Sawyer         7 Linfield Christian     6:00.03    2
  4 Gil, Benjamin              8 Dartmouth              6:20.27
  5 Luce, Caleb                7 Woodcrest Christian    6:26.08
  6 Martinez, Anthony          7 Rancho Viejo           6:39.93
  7 Conlon, Austin             7 Woodcrest Christian    7:02.63
  8 Pira, Jayce                6 Santa Rosa Academy     7:08.17
  9 Lopez, Kevin               6 Dartmouth              7:10.92
 10 Gonzalez, Ethan            7 California M           7:28.35
 11 Lee, Xavier               12 I.E. Stallio           7:30.39
 12 Anady, Carson              7 San Jacinto            7:30.65
 13 Akaffu, Dominick           6 California M           8:09.77
 14 Osorio, Cesar              6 California M           8:37.85
 -- Wisner, Micah              8 Woodcrest Christian        DNF
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 -- Pastorius, Gage            7 San Jacinto                DNS
 -- Serrano, Michael           8 San Jacinto                DNS
 -- Graciano, Julio            7 San Jacinto                DNS

Event 4  Boys 1600 Meter Run Middle School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Guzzetta, Max              8 Woodcrest Christian    5:12.29   1  10
  2 Phillips, Christopher      8 Dartmouth              5:13.63   2   8
  3 Zavala, Yaziel             8 San Jacinto            5:28.93   1   6
  4 Jones, Landon              8 Ontario Christian      5:39.59   3   5
  5 Melendrez, Andrew          7 Woodcrest Christian    5:53.12   3   4
  6 Grunder, Cohen             7 Ontario Christian      5:55.44   1   3
  7 Van Cleave, Sawyer         7 Linfield Christian     6:00.03   3   2
  8 Foley, Trace               8 Linfield Christian     6:02.47   2   1
  9 Mulder, Luke               8 Ontario Christian      6:05.94   1
 10 Brown, Russell             8 Woodcrest Christian    6:09.37   2
 11 Corral, Ryan               6 United Chris           6:12.91   2
 12 Cox, Lucas                 7 Woodcrest Christian    6:14.16   1
 13 Villa, Aeneis              5 I.E. Stallio           6:15.28   2
 14 Echeverria, Jaden          7 Linfield Christian     6:16.72   1
 15 Martinez, Noe              7 Santa Rosa Academy     6:18.19   2
 16 Martinez, Jacob            7 Dartmouth              6:19.03   2
 17 Gil, Benjamin              8 Dartmouth              6:20.27   3
 18 Glauser, Michael           6 Inland Leade           6:25.51   2
 19 Luce, Caleb                7 Woodcrest Christian    6:26.08   3
 20 Curiel, Alexander          8 California M           6:27.95   1
 21 Freeman, Wyatt             7 Ontario Christian      6:31.72   2
 22 Beckett, Karson            6 Ontario Christian      6:34.40   2
 23 Martin, Henry              6 Dartmouth              6:34.81   1
 24 Galaviz, Matthew           6 San Jacinto            6:37.56   2
 25 Martinez, Anthony          7 Rancho Viejo           6:39.93   3
 26 Staple, Jordan             6 Inland Leade           6:42.00   2
 27 Rubio, David               6 Inland Leade           6:42.30   2
 28 Ramirez, Alejandro         6 Rancho Viejo           6:56.28   1
 29 Conlon, Austin             7 Woodcrest Christian    7:02.63   3
 30 Pira, Jayce                6 Santa Rosa Academy     7:08.17   3
 31 Olson, Matthew             6 United Chris           7:09.67   1
 32 Lopez, Kevin               6 Dartmouth              7:10.92   3
 33 Labayen, Jake              7 St. Jeanne d           7:12.81   1
 34 Roberts, Nathan            6 Dartmouth              7:13.27   1
 35 Frias, Lorenzo             7 California M           7:13.47   2
 36 Bender, Aiden              7 St. Jeanne d           7:14.27   1
 37 Gill, Luke                 6 Inland Leade           7:19.51   2
 38 Wallace, Colin             6 Dartmouth              7:22.02   1
 39 Gonzalez, Ethan            7 California M           7:28.35   3
 40 Lee, Xavier               12 I.E. Stallio           7:30.39   3
 41 Anady, Carson              7 San Jacinto            7:30.65   3
 42 Zhang, Kyle                7 Ontario Christian      7:37.95   2
 43 Topete, Abisai             7 San Jacinto            7:48.74   2
 44 Akaffu, Dominick           6 California M           8:09.77   3
 45 Osorio, Cesar              6 California M           8:37.85   3
 46 Tippi, Chris               8 St. Jeanne d           8:46.15   1
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 -- Wisner, Micah              8 Woodcrest Christian        DNF   3
 -- Li, Philip                 7 Ontario Christian          DNS   2
 -- Gonzales, Julian           6 St. Jeanne d               DNS   1
 -- Carter, Aydin              7 California M               DNS   1
 -- Pastorius, Gage            7 San Jacinto                DNS   3
 -- Graciano, Julio            7 San Jacinto                DNS   3
 -- Serrano, Michael           8 San Jacinto                DNS   3
=========================================================================================
                  Combined Team Scores - Middle School - 4 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Linfield Christian          40        2) Woodcrest Christian        28
    3) San Jacinto Valley Academy  21        4) Dartmouth                  20
    5) San Jacinto Leadership Aca  16        6) Ontario Christian          13
    7) Inland Leaders Charter      10        8) Temecula Preparatory        7
    9) I.E. Stallions Track/Field   1


